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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA ——

DATE March 25, 1977

povd
FULL NAME William B. Brown SS & e

(No initials 1f you can possibly get full name)
ADDRESS 36 Westbrook Gardens o
CITY We stbrook STATE Maine ; Z1P CODE OkO92
DATE OF BIRTH j’?f6*"4‘3 (This 1s important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 33 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY

OCCUPATION Counsellor ? University of Maine - Portland

EDUCATION
WEIGHT 200 1bs. COLOR  White HEIGHT 5' 8"
COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE Married CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Troop 8L Westbrook Maine Scoutmaster March 10, 1975 January 31, 1977

SPECTIAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
PENDING APPEAL
(] OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) ] UNSUBSTANTTATED REPORTS

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

REFER TO COPY OF LETTER ATTACHED TO PAUL ERNST DATED DECEMBER 3, 1976

N U
AN 18197y Signed // 4 \Q/W,
SCO

JOSEPH L. AN ol M XECUTIVE

Codheil T "xF’ >1
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WATS CALL FORM

e

CALL BACK REQUESTED __ < o
COUNCIL # 7?}% PHONE NO: ¢/ 3 SQSL D19 ,«

CALLER: éo,L MM% POSITION:

TYPE OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION VETERANS . EXPLORING
SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE

UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM #

\JLO_ Y, /\U{OMLLL&AL/A (A, me /M('{Uc/-c(Q
(’,&‘me? 6u€,@ E/Lb'uhd

(/?JCA < Zﬁ/«?‘)sv/ﬁx«m
/ CTEFIZ & ST D 2D 70/&9)4}—7—7«1,\3 —

C’-T)-\))t,/ /77/‘/“7\7 2 S /[\&k/ 7(@—-—(‘7&)(‘
bofe T g S 7= /;m/y C;‘,Jc:cs,z,\)

7 < 2

[ )5 Z L
7 sy
NAME K_ﬂ/ﬂb&;
oate _ [O |19 ] 94
R/S-433 T
3/13/86-c1f-567r TIME

CONF007742

DYKES_|_ 005613

Plaintiff's Exhibit 405
Page 3 of 21



RE~LY +OR FILE

T 11 1988
October 10, 1988 or :
A. GRAVES
Mr. Robert J. Gregory
Scout Executive
Pioneer Valley Council, No. 234
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: William B. Brown

Dear Bob:

I received your note concerning the probation sheet on William Brown. I have
discussed this with David Park in order to get his opinion,

He has indicated that we should maintain #r. Brown on our Confidential File.
In fact he is very concerned that we are registering him at all even though

you and [ have discussed this and decided to register him on probhation at this
time.

Mr. Park's feels that we should try and stop his registration if at all
possible in the future and not register him with the Boy Scouts of America.

Please Jet me know if we should discuss this further.

Sincerely,

paul Crnst, Director
Registration Service

a9

¢c: Northeast Region

Plaintiff's Exhibit 405
Page 4 of 21

CONFO007743

DYKES_|_ 005614



¥v..004NOD

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

’A-\ National Office
W 1325 Walnut Hill Lane
U PO. Box 152079

By

lrving, Texas 75015-2079

7-27-%
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RECEIVED
SEP 27 1988

DAVID K. HAReo
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Co
¢ ¢ A54
Mohegan Council, Inc.
Boy Scouts of America

19 HARVARD STREET - WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01609-2870 - 617/752-37687 3 }fl,‘!('

/.
Vi
February 26, 1986 ﬂ‘ W
v

o
<Y
Mr. Paul Ernst, Director ‘A"Y' \)6
Registration Service, S108 U) Pff{
National Office @

Boy Scouts of America L
1325 Walnut Hill Lane V\C
Irving, Texas 75038-3096 é

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

A
Dear Paul: /ﬁuﬁ

Wiiliam B. Brown, the individual described in the enclosed copy of
the registration form is one we spoke of on the phone about 2 weeks ago.

The Council President and I have reviewed the case and checked with
the local police and are satisfied that Brown should be approved for
registration on a probation basis.

We will transmit his records via the computer, but thought you
would need both this letter and a copy of the registration information
to release the hold.

Should you have any questions please call me. Thank you for your
interest and cooperation.

Sincerely,

el

E. Alfred Swenson
Council Executive

EAS/tv

Enclosure

Q

s vemp
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No. 8273

ADULT REGISTRATION APPLICATION

}62/004NOD

No 8273 S e - : UM . o,

. ' ADU LT | APPLICATION % Eg?é%%o 3_3_ . tD COUNCI/DISTRICT POSITION l v :

JRU— PR

PRESS JARD, Y0U ARE NAKNG THAEE COPIES 0 SHP KO, osaicro. L1 [ Taaweo

FIRST NAME AND INITIAL LAST NAME . o

WhicleldfAalm T 1 1] WBIRIoWINI T T T T T TTTT] -

" ADDRESS—STREET OR RFD. - DATE OF BIRTH - POSITION ™ °~

Lle =1l vl fufufalelel Infrlilvie]l T Jlellals[43][2]a]

] ADDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (If necessary) BMOOY:T:‘IFE DAY CHE CKY§:2 622: 3
CETTT T I T o) B 358 (s
': : - ! STATE - ZTIPCODE - : <
[SOQ'\”HB?\MDI@»!E IMiAleli|5]5]0]- @:
CIRCLE 8 ORH ~ ,S.
[(\76-0580“&/2! 0] | SMSA Hlowm, AD ER WWCM § ’&é_ggdiﬂmﬁg mz&_wfk;l :

PHONE DATE PREVIOUS SCOUTING BACKGROUND COUNCIL i

{CBWW\ afMan—D. Y5 HWMMYI B. Brsum_ :

v QOCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS SIGNATURE—-SEE COVER ‘

gEGOSTﬂATION FEE - s . BOYS' LIFE FEE TERM (MONTHS) UNIT RENEWAL DATE J H’ 1; '

o YRR APPROVAL—SEE COVER l 1

‘ . T : FOR COUNCIL USE: - o

i nppllcnm hes s unnpiud mambarshup contificats, regisication may b TRANSFER FROM . . ™' ’?

accompiished In his unil by a payment of 50 cents lor processing the transler.
Check the box and attach c.nulcau it will be returnad by the council. (—{ ] l l '
RS P N et S A R i, ._,"Jﬁ o COUNCIL  NAT'L. UNIT NQ. " MEMBER D NQ. . J
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. WATS CALL FORM.

COUNCIL # 2 57& PHONE NO:
CALLER:  f5H_ ‘fff\)z/\).fg/\/ < POSITION:

UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM #
@ BA 577,-1 LL2 Aj m
A ; I Aand A g 7Y -7
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=- 7 7 e A W;ry
7o Do, < j S ZEMD ED I
/ L /sz ﬁno/;/or\/
/
- ;Z:: e yi l”‘if“/
7 77
PROBLEM
REGISTRATION VETERANS ' EXPLORING
SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE -

AS) el 5&301; [oms T ﬂ"'

éﬁ_ﬁdmmﬁfz_aam@xmhj

NAME @ M

DATE - &~ ~
R/S-433 = e

12/12/85-c1£-0567r TIME
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February 3, 1978

Mr, Haynea B. Harbaugh

Council Executive

Pine Tree Council, No.218

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTTAL

SUBJECT: William B, Browm

Dear Haynes:

Thank you for the newspaper clippings and letter of November b, goncerning
the above Scouter. We have reviewed this case with our Attorney and placed
this man on the Confidential File.

Your efforta in thia area are greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Paul I, Ernst, Director
Reglstration % Subseription Service

af
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PINE TREE COUNCIL,INC. BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

125 AUBURN STREET * PORTLAND MAINE 04103 * (207) 797-5252

/

SCOUTING/USA
November &, 1977

Mr. Paul Ernst

Director of Registrations and Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

Attached to this brief note you will find a form, plus a copy of a
letter from our previous Scout Executive, Dan Johnson, on the
William B. Brown case, former Scoutmaster in Westbrook, Maine.

The article is self-explanatory as far as facts leading to the
recommendation that the individual be placed in the confidential
file of the Boy Scouts of America.

If there are any supporting materials you may need, please don't
hesitate to drop me a note or give me a call. With every good wish.

Cordially,

7é'5;1 reC-A
‘Hdynes/ B. Harbaugh
Council Executive

HBH:a
Enclosure

A MEMBER AGENCY OF THE FOLIOWING UNITED 'WAYS

Sndrnscngoin County 8 Bath Armo e Biddefnrd.50co e Bruntwick Arsn » Greater Portlond & Greater Waterville 8 Karnebac Vallay o Sonfard-Sprinavole e Seacanc:
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PINE TREE_COUNCIL.INC. BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

125 AUBURN STREET - PORTLAND MAINE 04103 - (207) 797-5252

" wwOUTING/USA

July 22, 1977

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service
National Office - Boy Scouts of America
North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

Relative to holding the case involving William B. Brown that has
been in abeyance for several months now please bé advized that we
would ljke to have you hold this because we are now waiting for

his appeal in the courts here in Portland.

Just as soon as this is resolved one way or another we will cer-
tainly give you the full information.

We are keeping this on our open files until such time.

Singprely

Daniel ohnson
Scout Exedutive

DPJ:b

A MEMAER AGENCY OF THE FOUOWING UNITED WAYS

ndroscogain County » Bath Arec e Aiddetord-Soco e Brunswick Arwa @ Greoter Portiond e Greoter Woterwile @ Xennebec Voilav o Sonford-Soringvoie e Seccoast

e~
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April 15, 1977

Mr. Daniel P. Jolinson
Scout Executive
Pine Tree Co. No.218

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTTAL
Re: William B. Brown

Dear Dan:

Thank you for your letter of Merch 30, and the confidential record
sheet concerning tlie above Scouter.

We do, however, still need more substantiating informastion that will
support our placing this man.on the Confidential File. Please send
us & copy of the police or court record and any newspaper clippings
available, This information is most iwmportant for future reference
purposed and would certainly strengthen our position of refusing to
accept any future application for registration we might receive from

this individual. :

Sincerely,

Paul I, Frnst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service

af

Plaintiff's Exhibit 405
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Pine Teee Couancil, o Neaw 2218

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

125 AUBURN STREET, PORTLAND, MAINE 04103
Phone 787-6252

March 30, 1977

Mr. Paul Ernst - SUM 0110
National Officc

Boy Scouts of America
North Brunswick, NJ 08902

Dear Paul:

Attached is the Confidential Record Sheet on William Brown.
His case is still pending an appeal. He was found guilty on the
charges of "unlawful sexual contact" and assault.

The troop he was Scoutmaster of - Troop 81 of St. Mary's
Church in Westbrook, has reregistered and just did not reregister
him. They have recruited a new Scoutmaster and are doing well. Mr.
Brown still has the troop records he rcfuses to turn over but the
Troop Committee has duplicated most of them and does not feel that
any further action to regain their possesion is worth the bother or
expense. There is no money involved, just paper recnrds and advance-

ments.

I hope this will fulfill your request.

Sincgrelys

DPJ/d

.. Ve 7 Wi R /
Enclosure dvb.,wfrrg} /) v L/] | iv 4/1
£ > "/‘ ;;7/\ . A./J / / /
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P ! LLU . i A N
J 'f{‘\ }/ LV . -
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v
! l/k
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Pine Trveo Couneil, Inoe. No., 208

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

125 AUBURN STREET, PORTLAND, MAINE 04103
Phone 797-6262

} L{, 107 December 3, 1976

Mr. Paul krnst, Director
Registration & Subscription 3ervice
Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey, 08902

Dear Mr. Ernst,

This letter is to inform you of the general nature of some allegations that
are proposed for the dismissal of William B. Brown, Scoutmaster of froop 81,
St. Mary's Catholic Church, Westbrook, Maine.

The Troop Committee and sponsor have asked nim to resign verbally and in
writing via registered letter. In response Mr. Brown has stated that he
does not recognize their authority and has refused verbally to resign and
refuses to turn over the troop records. He nas yet to answer the registered
letter or turn over the troop records to the committee chairman as requested.

The reasons the committee gives for uis dismissal are:

- Interference in another troop's operations regacrding lne standards and
awarding of the iagle Award, creating considerable ill will setween troops
and sponsors.

~ At a recent Council Camporee in uctober he left uis troop unattended, witn-
out the Scouts' knowledge, or the District Virectors, to sleep in nis car in
the parking lot. The District leadersnip was unaware of uis absence since
the troop was well behaved. New Scouts became frightened tne next morning
(Sunday) when they discovered Lhemselves alune. The troop committee has re~
ceived parental complainls regarding uis actions.

~ At the same Camporee he arrived by entering through a blocked gate. He was
Gtopped by an kxplorer Traffic Control officer. Mr. drown gave the boy a
difficult time and entered any way. when he left that evening (the troop was
then under the leadership of the Assistant Scoutmaster), he again left by the
wrong gate. Two Explorers asked nim to stop, wnicn ne did not do. He slowed
down as he approached them, again giving them verbal abuse, and knocked over
the barrier with his auto.

After the first incident, the Explorer came to the Camporee Cuairman and
informed him of the incident, and the description of tne car. after the
second incident, the two wxplorers again came to tie Camporee Cnairman and
gave him the description of the car, its driver, and tne plate numoer.

continued
A MEMBER AGENMCY OF THE O {OwWItG DRITED MAYS
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continued Page -2-

Our "on duty deputy sheriff" ran a check on the car and confirmed it to be
registered to William B. Brown of 93 Westbrook Gardens, westbrouk, Maine -
a car of the same description, make and model.

Mr, Brown has been very beligerent during tuis whole series of events. He

will not recognize the authority of the YTroop Committee, lnstitutional Repre-
sentative, or Sponsor. He has intimidated them and impounded the troop records.
(No money involved to our knowledge, or the troop committee's xnowledge.)

The sponsor and committee have handled this situation exceedingly well. They
have also recruited a new Scoutmaster to take ir. drown's place.

Failing to remove Hr. Brown,either verbally or in writing, they nave requested
the council, through its local Casco Bay Uistrict, to take action to remove him
so0 they can continue their Scouting program under new leadersnipe.

We are prepared to deliver the recommended letter to Mr. srown upon your im-
mediate approval of this situation, if you feel it warrants it.

We are aware of an alleged morals charge against nim, although we nave made no
accusations regarding it. However, we feel, along with tne troop committee,
that sufficient cause to remove nim does exist without tne morals charge. ie
has been arraigned and a trial date has been set. ‘the sponsor feels tnat it
may become embarrasing if he is found guilty and is still registered as their
Scoutmaster. The troop committee is now operating the troop meetings but Mr.
Brown has attended the last few.

Sinperely,

Visird )" LAt
Daniel P. J
Scout kixecptige

DPJ:b
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